

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2865/2019

MANOJ KUMAR DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.S.Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies in
respect of the sole respondent within two weeks time. If
filed, process as per rules and list before this Court on
4.7.2019 else action will be taken under Order V Rule 1(29).

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar