

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 2865/2019

MANOJ KUMAR DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time of one month is granted to the petitioner to take
appropriate steps for effecting service on the respondent.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER