

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2865/2019

MANOJ KUMAR DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 19.01.2023, the service on the sole respondent could not be effected as the notice returned with postal remarks "addressee cannot be located, item returned".

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for opportunity to serve the sole respondent through Dasti notice. Permission to serve through Dasti notice is granted. Steps to be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)