

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2865/2019

MANOJ KUMAR DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.s. Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Akash, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the  
matter is adjourned.

Post it after Summer Vacation, 2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)