

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2865/2019

MANOJ KUMAR DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.s. Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soniya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Danish Alui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner as final opportunity to take steps in terms of the order dated 10.10.2025, failing which, the present Special Leave Petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER